
Phoenix Office, Southwest Region
16150 N Arrowhead Fountains Center Drive, Suite 350, Peoria, AZ 85382 PH: 623-760-1500

Matt Zollner Regional Vice President 321-830-2206 matt.zollner@emcins.com
Doug Lincoln Vice President - Phoenix Office 623-760-1508 douglas.p.lincoln@emcins.com

Sara Erickson Administrative/Marketing 
Coordinator 623-760-1504 sara.e.erickson@emcins.com

Sales
Jennifer Beck-Herrera Branch Sales Director 505-504-8800 jennifer.l.beck-herrera@emcins.com

Craig Siebert AZ Territory Management Consultant 623-888-0831 craig.t.siebert@emcins.com
Kathleen Temple NM/NV Territory Management 

Consultant
480-717-8963 kathleen.p.temple@emcins.com

Zach Parisi CA Territory Management 
Consultant

623-760-1647 zach.m.parisi@emcins.com 

Underwriting
Chris Morgan                            Branch Underwriting Director 623-760-1608 chris.s.morgan@emcins.com
Candace Ong Underwriting Supervisor 623-760-1585 candace.j.ong@emcins.com
Kevin Pilkington Underwriting Supervisor 623-760-1602 kevin.b.pilkington@emcins.com
Amanda Klemstine Senior Underwriter 623-760-1578 amanda.l.klemstine@emcins.com
Beverly Eason Underwriting Associate 623-760-1512 beverly.l.eason@emcins.com
Cori Babin Senior Underwriter 623-760-1603 cori.m.babin@emcins.com 
Donna Frampton Underwriting Associate 623-760-1579 donna.h.frampton@emcins.com
Elizabeth Maehr Senior Underwriter 623-760-1509 elizabeth.a.maehr@emcins.com
Haley Sacco Senior Underwriter 623-760 1525    haley.m.sacco@emcins.com 
Katie Feagan Underwriting Associate 623-760-1522 katie.j.feagan@emcins.com
Kimberly Keene Underwriter III 623-760-1556 kimberly.c.keene@emcins.com
Matthew Doot Underwriter III 623-760-1604 matthew.c.doot@emcins.com 
Stephanie McGill Underwriting Associate 623-760-1582 stephanie.m.mcgill@emcins.com
Todd Beaton Senior Underwriter 623-760-1548 todd.e.beaton@emcins.com
Travis Stuart Senior Underwriter 623-760-1515 travis.a.stuart@emcins.com

General email addresses
Phoenix.CLunderwriting@emcins.com (send New Business submissions to this inbox, please cc your UW)                  
Phoenix.PolicySupport @emcins.com (send existing policy endorsements to this inbox)

P.O. Box 712
Des Moines, IA 50306

515-280-2511
800-447-2295

emcinsurance.com

©Employers Mutual Casualty Company 2024. All rights reserved.



Accounting
April Bosley Accounting Associate 800-447-2295 phoenix.accounting@emcins.com
Pay by Phone (credit card or checking account) 877-535-1266

Technical support
IT Department 877-249-0581 itsupport@emcins.com

Loss control
David Whisman Regional Loss Control Director 720-200-3721 david.w.whisman@emcins.com
Amy Leung                    Senior Loss Control Specialist 623-760-1517 amy.k.leung@emcins.com
Ron Fink                                     Senior Loss Control Specialist 303-621-6896         ron.fink@emcins.com

Premium audit
Verne Houston Regional Premium Audit Manager 515-345-7351 verne.m.houston@emcins.com
Tim Krier Senior Premium Auditor 972-470-5205 tim.s.krier@emcins.com
Christian Haley Premium Audit Technical Resource

Consultant
515-345-2605 christian.r.haley@emcins.com

Bonds
Manny Canchola                Branch Bond Director 623-760-1563          manny.f.canchola@emcins.com
Sheree Szymanski Senior Bond Underwriter 623-760-1564 sheree.m.szymanski@emcins.com

Stephen Jones Bond Underwriter 623-760-1601 stephen.p.jones@emcins.com

EMC life
Bryon Browder Business Development Consultant 641-891-580 bbrowder@emcnl.com

Claims
Katelin Byrley Claims Business Liaison 623-760-1561 katelin.m.byrley@emcins.com
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